From:
To:
SUbject:
Date:
Attachments:
Hi.
Devices cl101cal £ vice
FW: JJM2019--003 Circular Staplers ARTG 124512 [SEC=OFFICIAL, ACCESS=Commercial]

instruments al low the surgeon to control t issue compression by varying the height of the closed staple. The
instruments have been designed to facil itate insertion, operation, and removal. The Ethicon Endo-Surgery
lntraluminal Staplers (ILS) have application throughout the alimentary tract for end-to-end, end-to-side, and
side-to-side anastomoses. The ETHICON Circular Stapler is designed to promote healing, more t issue cont rol
and less tension on the anastomosis, w ith distinct audible and tacti le feedback during firing.
Ethicon has confirmed customer complaints on 4 returned circular staplers. Investigation of the
manufacturing process detected a shift in a process performance starting in March 2018 to 8t h March, 2019.
Each device is fired into test skin during manufacturing to confirm that the force to fire (i.e. force required to
break the washer and form staples) is within specifica tion. During this test, the percent firing st roke, meaning
the distance travel led before reaching maximum force and breaking the washer, is also measured, but is not
specified, and a shift of approximately 10-15% from historical norms was ident ified. This shift is associated
w ith an observed increased rate of complaints for malformed staples.
Ethicon (JJM) provides approximately 85% of circular staplers in the Australian market.
Product Information
Product Number Product Name
CDH21A Curved lntraluminal Staplers, 21 mm diameter
CDH25A Curved lntraluminal Staplers, 25 mm diameter
CDH29A Curved lntraluminal Staplers, 29 mm diameter
ARTG
124512
124512
124512
CDH33A Curved Intraluminal Staplers, 33 mm diameter 124512
ECS21A Endoscopic Curved Intraluminal Stapler, 21 mm diameter 124512
ECS25A Endoscopic Curved Intraluminal Stapler, 25 mm diameter 124512
ECS29A Endoscopic Curved Intraluminal Stapler, 29 mm diameter 124512
ECS33A Endoscopic Curved Intraluminal Stapler, 33 mm diameter 124512
SDH25A Straight Intraluminal Staplers, 25 mm diameter 124512
SDH29A Straight Intraluminal Staplers, 29 mm diameter 124512
Legal Manufacturer
Ethicon, LLC
475 C Street
Los Frailes Industrial Park

February 2023 - 29mm Curved lntraluminal
March 2024 Stapler
Curved lntraluminal Stapler (ILS) CDH33A
February 2023 - 33mm Curved lntraluminal
March 2024 Stapler
Endoscopic Curved lntraluminal Stapler (ILS) ECS21A
February 2023 - 21 mm Endoscopic Curved
March 2024 lntraluminal Stapler
Endoscopic Curved lntraluminal Stapler (ILS) ECS25A
February 2023 - 25mm Endoscopic Curved
March 2024 lntraluminal Staoler
Endoscopic Curved lntraluminal Stapler (ILS) ECS29A February 2023 - 29mm Endoscopic Curved
March 2024 lntraluminal Stapler
Endoscopic Curved lntraluminal Stapler (ILS) ECS33A February 2023 - 33mm Endoscopic Curved
March 2024 lntraluminal Stapler
Straight lntraluminal Stapler (ILS) SDH21A February 2023 - 21 mm Straight lntraluminal
March 2024 Stapler
Straight lntraluminal Stapler (ILS) SDH25A February 2023 - 25mm Straight lntraluminal
March 2024 Stapler
Straight lntraluminal Stapler (ILS) SDH29A February 2023 - 29mm Straight lntraluminal
March 2024 Stapler
Straight lntraluminal Stapler (ILS) SDH33A February 2023 - 33mm Straight lntraluminal
March 2024 Stapler
Product subject to this Field Action in your inventory can be identified by using the Product
Identification Tool (Attachment 1 ).
Voluntary Medical Device Field AG of lntraluminal Staplers (ILS) (Specific Lots of ECS, SDH and CDH Codes) Page